e an RN RNN 4-

44ﬂﬁ¢%UK%%%z-l:Qa@?

pd

<

Y

<

=

<C

T

<

@)

—

<C

)

@)

Z

=

4 A

0 N

[ [

I 0

1 |
@

e

TOP

\

/ PERSPECTIVE

\ \ / /
ﬁm\,llﬂ\%\\Jﬁ;l\_ LT
EEIENE SR NNENEE| .

| _ /

SIDE




WING SAIL CATAMARAN PARTS SHEET

PANEL#1

=i
LJEEIL)

[
LI
Wl
LIS

M= lr=r == |
LJEDL ) \WWIJEDL)) <= it

l%

Fﬂffzﬂ [

[

=

(.
L)
I/l Fann

L JpL_J

——«¢

\

PANEL#Z

\

/i
LJiLD

/

mg W%
Lag ‘ &;ﬁ:»
zZ z25
=) &

|

‘ol
|

N 1 5 32 [H]
WELL SIDE
— - = < B &Y &Y LIT
Jr SE?EEN&ERM :llr [| " SEE\:ENJERAY —‘]r— m qﬁ Cj EMIT]GIERBUIEJ=-
PANELE3 " " : ~ & Li L;.=JJ=E .J_L L
= e— 1C Jrelee acmad ) Eﬂ[=L [@>
==L 1"eaz== 0=
. l/_, = __a&m T D o
= s g
X'__:: ﬁ,] [.—_‘I
/ e e a0
= L 7=
‘Xﬁ___ﬁ: - 3

o
=
ANDOx 4

BB

PANEL#4

J

) U U




CARBON FIBER FRAME & MAST

&

N
\‘\&‘@ T 38" Dia. Carbon Fiber Tube " 12" Dia. Carbon Fiber Tube MAST
)
i~
| == | - ]
[ 3G ] l- 3" Inserted *-|
21" I 48
£9" Qverall
&
&0 o St CENTER BEAM
Ny 144" Dia, Carbon Flber Tube 3/8" Dia. Carban Floer Tube $ e
PVG Hax Head Cap Scraw, 1420 I P .
Thread, 1-1/2" Length, w/ Hex Head [ 1 - o= ¢ =1
Graund Flat on the Sides w/ 1/8" Dia, - o o " | . L | I
Thru Hole for Mast Lines > | 3 Inserled =] 340 —-i | " 12718 Q_\\% R 1 106
(PO NOT GLUE INTO TOP OF MAST) 36" Overall
DOLPHIN WACKER
304" Dia. Cerbon 1 Dle.cabon JIB SPAR
3 Fiber Tube Fiber Tube
L ]
TP | 13- |
o @ FRONT BEAM e
o 1§2" Dia. Carbon Fiber Tube e LAt
g N e
318" Dia. Carbon Fiber Tube I —?ﬁ -?i _“?—' -
- 1 142" 1120 —|
13%c 1
" i
«o® oe® BACK BEAM e
R 112" Dia. Garbon: Fiber Tube We W .
g P ¥
=& I ==
— = 112 | 11/20c —
13'0c i
% {

12" Dia, Garben Fiber Tube

18-8 Stainless Stesl Wire-Lockable
Sockst Head Cap Screw, 1/4"-20 Thread,

17 Length, 0.0625" Hole Diameler 1/2" Dia. Carbon Fiber Tube

1/4" Dia. Garbon Fiber Tube _\

114" Dia, Carbon Fiber Tube
10-24 ANl Thread Shrouded

w/ 144" Dia. Carbon Fiber
Tube "Doiphin Wacker"

R —

18-8 Stainless Steel Wire-Lockable
Socket Head Cap Screw, $/4"-20 Thread,
1" Langth, 0.0625" Hole Diameter

4.5 0z. Stainless

112" Dia. Carbon Fiber Tube Sieal Counter Weight

10-24 All Thread

Bronze Flanged-Sleeve Bearing for 174"
Shaft Giameter, 3{8" 0D, 3/4" Length,
Glued into Base of Mast Pole

10-24 Acorn Mut wf Washer

10-24 Threaded Insert, Glued
into End of Center Beam

38" Dia. Carban Fiber Tube

18-8 Stainless Stee! Wire-Lockable
Sccket Head Cap Screw, 1/4"-20 Thread,
1" Length, 0.0625" Hole Diameter

10-24 Acom Nut wf Washer

— 10-24 Acom Nut

18-8 Stainless Steel Wire-Lockable
Socket Head Gap Screw, 1/4™20 Thread,
1" Length, 0,0625" Hole Dismeter




DAGGER BOARD WELL &
RUDDER ASSEMBLY

Dagger Board {Do Not Glue into Well)

/.
\
iy

Dagger Board Well Bulkheads
{Match Right & Left)

—
o

N

DAGGER BOARD WELL
ASSEMBLY

Rudder ——=|

Dagger Board Weli Bulkheads
{Match Right & Left)

Dagger Beard Well Sides

~=----—Dagger Board

20 ‘
~~—— Rudder

Dagger Board -

Back Bulkt

Transum wf Rudder
Hinge Hale

Transum End

Rudder Bracket /

TRANSUM & RUDDER
' ASSEMBLY

Rudder {Do Not Glue into Waell)

1/8" Rudder Pin-Hinge (Do Not Glue)

Rudder Bracket & Hom Assembly
{One Right Hand / One Left Hand}

Rudder Hom Neck Cut From Scrap
PVC to Match Servo Heigiht

Rudder Bracket Sidas Cut From
Scrap PVC te Mateh Hings Height




HULL CONSTRUCTION

Dagger Beard (Do Not Glue Into Waell)

Hult Tops (Match Right & Loft Sides)

Hull Side

Dagger Board YWell
{Glued in Piace)

Serve Tray (Removablg)

Servo Tray Flange
{Glued In Place}

Servo Tray Flanga Template
(Do Not Glue)

Dagger Board el

Front Bulkhead

Hull Side

Servo Tray {Removable)

SERVO TRAY INSTALLATION

- —

Rudder Assembly
{Match Right & Laft Sides)

Hull Bottoms {Match Right & Left Sides)



WING CONSTRUCTION

Front Wing Section

Front Wing Leading Edge
015 Plaslic Strip

Front Wing Seciton Rib

Front Wing Section

Front Wing Leading Edge
015 Plastic Strip

Front Wing Seciton Rib

i

Q

N

p—

=
—

Back Wing Leading Edge
042 Plastic SW/

Back Wing Seciten Rib

Back Wing Leading Edge
1012 Plastic Strip

%

Wing Winch Line Tie Down

BA Camber Cordrol Cable Guides
“— Sting Hinge Lower Tie Down

LOWER EXPLODED WING

SECTIONS

Back Wing Seclion

Back Wing Section

Front Wing Section

Front Wing Leading Edge
015 Plastic Strip

Front Wing Seciton Rib

Front Wing Section

Front Wing Leading Edge
1015 Plastic Strip

Front Wing Saeciton Rib

Mast Lina Tia Sown

ﬁ

i

N

X

.

String Hinge Top Tie Down

MK

L
s

f——]~——— Back Wing Leading Edge
012 Plastic Strip

Back Wing Secilon Rib

Back Wing Secllon Rib

)
\

Back Wing Section

o

Back Wing Leading Edge
012 Plastic Strip

Ik Q

Back ¥ing Section

V'

UPPER EXPLODED WING
SECTIONS



SV

W\

~>

\f

I

&

»ﬂi//

MAST & WING INSTALLATION

RIGGING & WINCH LOOP

CAMBER CONTROL SERVO &
STRING HINGE




S\ B W

- N
\W/%%//%//%//%/%%

JIBS & WING SKINS

1.4mil. 377 Dupont Mylar Sheet




